Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila
03 hay 201
MEMORANDUM
FOR : Secretary MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated 19 April 2018 of DPWH Region XI TEOFILA U. TAN, Chief, Planning
and Design Division/Officer-In-Charge, endorsing the request of District Engineer Noel C. Basafes, Davao
del Norte DEO, for the approval of the Modification of the hereunder project for FY 2018 General Appropriation
Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310202100075000
Project ID: P00200729MN
ﬁdl: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System f(‘){ Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
/Network Development - Road Widening - Secondary Roads )l€h~od< Development - Road Widening - Secondary Roads
Kapalong — Talaingod — Valencia (Bukidnon) Rd incl. ROW /Kapalong Talaingod — Valencia (Bukidnon) Rd incl. ROW —
/K1488 + 382 - K1490 + 190, K1491 + 966 — K1492 + _-{ K1489 + 039.15 — K1490 + 155, K1491 + 966 — K1492 + 418
1418
. = " Estimated
" Unit Cost Allocation " Unit Cost
Physical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) " P'C:(s)% )
-1 — Road ?17,100.36/ | P 77,293.605 CW-1 — Road Widening: P P 29,152.54
Widening: Lane Km / 3.136 Lane Km 9,296.09/
4.520 Lane Km / Lane Km
Ac\nﬁz — Construction of P15.23/ | P 47,768.56
rainage Structure along Lineal
Road: Meter
3,136.00 Lineal Meters
ROW — ROW P3.11/ P 10,270.495 /QGW — ROW Acquisition: P 3.23/ P 10,643.00
Acquisition: sg. m. 3,299.60 sq.m. sg. m.
Azgg.so sq.m.
EAO : P 3,175.900 EAO . P 3,175.90
Total: P 90,740.00 Total: | P 90,740.00
Justification:

— Modification in station limits for the 1st section due to the following:
idening for 2nd section is prioritized (to tap with FY 2017 road widening project);
e Change in end limit from K1490+190 to K1490+155 since said deleted section will be covered
by the adjacent project - widening of Sto. Nifio Bridge I and approaches.
e Change in start limit for section 1 from K1488+382 — K1489+039.15 since allocation is already
insufficient to cover the remgaining original limits.
/A/ddltlonal project component,/c _Q_gﬂtucnan_oﬁdmmage_stuctu[es along road to address runoff since

‘t'h'pro;ect t is located in a flood prone and commercial area in Talaingod.

crease in physical target for road widening from 4.520 Lane Km to 3.136 Lane Km due to the
f'—ITowmg / A
Inclusion of additional project component including provision of sidewalk, curb and gutter.
e Scope of work also includes widening of 17 flaring sections.
e Cost per component was based on previously published MYPS.

Based on o

evaluation, the herein request is found in order, hence approval is hereby recommended.

adersecretary for Mindanao Regional Operations

@/ DISAPPROVED:
A~ L —

MARK A. VILLAR - o
Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

WINBC.N2716A




